

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puellup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A-I: STREET - CENTRAL AVE. S. (REIMBURSABLE)											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	299,400.00	\$299,400.00	297,500.00	\$297,500.00	435,679.86	\$435,679.86
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	6,850.00	\$6,850.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	23,300.00	\$23,300.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,950	SY	13.00	\$25,350.00	21.50	\$41,925.00	10.50	\$20,475.00	6.32	\$12,324.00
1017	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced)	1,400	SY	18.00	\$25,200.00	26.00	\$36,400.00	18.50	\$25,900.00	13.25	\$18,550.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	2,700	SY	9.00	\$24,300.00	25.00	\$67,500.00	12.50	\$33,750.00	16.24	\$43,848.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	LF	4.00	\$30,000.00	5.25	\$39,375.00	6.25	\$46,875.00	11.20	\$84,000.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	7,750.00	\$7,750.00	8,200.00	\$8,200.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,256.00	\$3,256.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	9,000	LF	4.00	\$36,000.00	2.50	\$22,500.00	2.30	\$20,700.00	6.13	\$55,170.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2,600	CY	31.00	\$80,600.00	44.00	\$114,400.00	32.50	\$84,500.00	22.00	\$57,200.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	1,000	CY	35.00	\$35,000.00	44.00	\$44,000.00	33.00	\$33,000.00	13.50	\$13,500.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	1,300	TON	31.00	\$40,300.00	22.00	\$28,600.00	21.00	\$27,300.00	21.00	\$27,300.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	2,100	TON	36.00	\$75,600.00	61.00	\$128,100.00	37.25	\$78,225.00	25.00	\$52,500.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	1,100	TON	35.00	\$38,500.00	25.00	\$27,500.00	35.00	\$38,500.00	25.00	\$27,500.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	900	TON	91.00	\$81,900.00	110.00	\$99,000.00	95.50	\$85,950.00	100.00	\$90,000.00
1100	HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 64-22	5,400	TON	81.00	\$437,400.00	79.50	\$429,300.00	85.00	\$459,000.00	82.00	\$442,800.00
1105	HMA for Preleveling Class 3/8", PG 64-22	500	TON	96.00	\$48,000.00	125.00	\$62,500.00	100.00	\$50,000.00	95.00	\$47,500.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement	14,500	SY	3.00	\$43,500.00	3.30	\$47,850.00	5.00	\$72,500.00	4.20	\$60,900.00
1115	Fabric Reinforcement	13,000	SY	2.00	\$26,000.00	1.10	\$14,300.00	3.55	\$46,150.00	3.15	\$40,950.00
1120	Fabric Crack Stabilizer	1,700	SY	37.00	\$62,900.00	11.50	\$19,550.00	31.00	\$52,700.00	28.75	\$48,875.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	100	TON	160.00	\$16,000.00	115.00	\$11,500.00	155.00	\$15,500.00	170.00	\$17,000.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	1,850	SY	63.00	\$116,550.00	59.00	\$109,150.00	38.00	\$70,300.00	70.00	\$129,500.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	2,800	SY	24.00	\$67,200.00	28.00	\$78,400.00	34.25	\$95,900.00	40.00	\$112,000.00
1149	Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Thickened Edge	720	SY	78.00	\$56,160.00	29.00	\$20,880.00	52.00	\$37,440.00	75.00	\$54,000.00
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	11	EA	1,600.00	\$17,600.00	1,170.00	\$12,870.00	1,650.00	\$18,150.00	1,900.00	\$20,900.00
1200	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	3	EA	1,900.00	\$5,700.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	1,650.00	\$4,950.00	1,900.00	\$5,700.00
1203	Detectable Warning Surface	112	SF	79.00	\$8,848.00	35.50	\$3,976.00	80.00	\$8,960.00	85.00	\$9,520.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	LF	15.00	\$112,500.00	13.00	\$97,500.00	25.25	\$189,375.00	23.00	\$172,500.00
1211	Pedestrian Curb	250	LF	17.00	\$4,250.00	20.00	\$5,000.00	21.25	\$5,312.50	20.00	\$5,000.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	45	EA	525.00	\$23,625.00	550.00	\$24,750.00	560.00	\$25,200.00	500.00	\$22,500.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	43	EA	525.00	\$22,575.00	450.00	\$19,350.00	560.00	\$24,080.00	550.00	\$23,650.00
1230	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid to Finished Grade	25	EA	450.00	\$11,250.00	330.00	\$8,250.00	310.00	\$7,750.00	375.00	\$9,375.00
1245	Install New Monument, Case & Riser to Finished Grade	7	EA	600.00	\$4,200.00	360.00	\$2,520.00	600.00	\$4,200.00	750.00	\$5,250.00
1375	Street Cleaning	75	HR	160.00	\$12,000.00	112.00	\$8,400.00	150.00	\$11,250.00	132.00	\$9,900.00
1378	SPCC Plan	1	LS	770.00	\$770.00	600.00	\$600.00	800.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$500.00
1385	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puellup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A-I TOTAL				\$1,926,528.00		\$1,959,296.00		\$2,038,692.50		\$2,197,447.86	
SCHEDULE A-V: TRAFFIC CONTROL (REIMBURSABLE)											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	3,000	HR	57.00	\$171,000.00	57.75	\$173,250.00	55.75	\$167,250.00	61.50	\$184,500.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	30.00	\$9,000.00	28.00	\$8,400.00	20.00	\$6,000.00	16.00	\$4,800.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1,000	HR	70.00	\$70,000.00	61.00	\$61,000.00	60.00	\$60,000.00	71.50	\$71,500.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	42,620.00	\$42,620.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	11,500.00	\$11,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	40	DAY	300.00	\$12,000.00	83.00	\$3,320.00	85.00	\$3,400.00	115.00	\$4,600.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	200	DAY	160.00	\$32,000.00	28.00	\$5,600.00	42.00	\$8,400.00	35.00	\$7,000.00
5060	Type III Barricade	10	EA	110.00	\$1,100.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	270.00	\$2,700.00	256.00	\$2,560.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	24,000	LF	0.25	\$6,000.00	0.25	\$6,000.00	0.25	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$24,000.00
5100	Plastic White Edge Line	300	LF	1.50	\$450.00	1.50	\$450.00	2.50	\$750.00	2.20	\$660.00
5102	Plastic Wide Line	350	LF	2.60	\$910.00	2.50	\$875.00	250.00	\$87,500.00	2.20	\$770.00
5103	Plastic White Lane Line	11,500	LF	0.45	\$5,175.00	0.50	\$5,750.00	0.75	\$8,625.00	1.00	\$11,500.00
5105	Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	2,800	LF	1.15	\$3,220.00	1.10	\$3,080.00	2.50	\$7,000.00	2.20	\$6,160.00
5110	Plastic Two Way Left Turn Line	19,100	LF	0.60	\$11,460.00	0.60	\$11,460.00	1.15	\$21,965.00	1.00	\$19,100.00
5112	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2WW	1.50	HUND	750.00	\$1,125.00	725.00	\$1,087.50	800.00	\$1,200.00	715.00	\$1,072.50
5114	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2YY	1.50	HUND	750.00	\$1,125.00	725.00	\$1,087.50	800.00	\$1,200.00	715.00	\$1,072.50
5115	Plastic Stop Line	220	LF	11.00	\$2,420.00	11.00	\$2,420.00	9.00	\$1,980.00	8.25	\$1,815.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	640	SF	6.00	\$3,840.00	5.50	\$3,520.00	7.00	\$4,480.00	6.60	\$4,224.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	37	EA	110.00	\$4,070.00	105.00	\$3,885.00	1.45	\$53.65	132.00	\$4,884.00
5130	Plastic Traffic Letter ("Only")	12	EA	68.00	\$816.00	67.00	\$804.00	80.00	\$960.00	71.50	\$858.00
SCHEDULE A-V TOTAL				\$347,711.00		\$337,859.00		\$399,963.65		\$362,576.00	
SCHEDULE A-VI: ELECTRICAL (REIMBURSABLE)											
6010	Traffic Signal Modification at Central Ave. S. & Willis St.	1	LS	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	9,300.00	\$9,300.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	9,207.00	\$9,207.00
6015	Traffic Signal Modification at Central Ave. S. & S. 259th St.	1	LS	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	35,600.00	\$35,600.00	29,500.00	\$29,500.00	35,255.00	\$35,255.00
SCHEDULE A-VI TOTAL				\$45,500.00		\$44,900.00		\$48,500.00		\$44,462.00	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puellup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-I: STREET - CENTRAL AVE. S. (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
1001	Mobilization	1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	57,500.00	\$57,500.00	385,000.00	\$385,000.00	225,000.00	\$225,000.00
1006	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	23,300.00	\$23,300.00
1007	Remove Existing Street Tree	48	EA	2,200.00	\$105,600.00	1,100.00	\$52,800.00	450.00	\$21,600.00	730.00	\$35,040.00
1009	Remove Existing Tree Stump	23	EA	550.00	\$12,650.00	400.00	\$9,200.00	250.00	\$5,750.00	385.00	\$8,855.00
1012	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	900	SY	13.00	\$11,700.00	21.50	\$19,350.00	10.50	\$9,450.00	6.32	\$5,688.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	170	SY	18.00	\$3,060.00	26.00	\$4,420.00	12.50	\$2,125.00	9.82	\$1,669.40
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	540	LF	4.00	\$2,160.00	6.00	\$3,240.00	5.50	\$2,970.00	4.25	\$2,295.00
1045	Existing Traffic Sign Relocation with New Post & Foundation	1	LS	620.00	\$620.00	610.00	\$610.00	475.00	\$475.00	602.80	\$602.80
1047	New Traffic Sign with Post & Foundation	27	EA	450.00	\$12,150.00	440.00	\$11,880.00	475.00	\$12,825.00	443.40	\$11,971.80
1048	Replace Existing Overhead Street Name Sign	7	EA	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,100.00	\$7,700.00	979.00	\$6,853.00
1052	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	LF	4.00	\$5,600.00	2.50	\$3,500.00	2.30	\$3,220.00	6.13	\$8,582.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	20	LF	11.00	\$220.00	3.00	\$60.00	6.00	\$120.00	5.50	\$110.00
1062	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	450	CY	31.00	\$13,950.00	44.00	\$19,800.00	32.50	\$14,625.00	22.00	\$9,900.00
1087	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1 1/4" Minus	400	TON	37.00	\$14,800.00	67.00	\$26,800.00	35.00	\$14,000.00	25.00	\$10,000.00
1097	HMA CI 1/2", PG 64-22 for Driveway	200	TON	110.00	\$22,000.00	160.00	\$32,000.00	112.00	\$22,400.00	122.00	\$24,400.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	550	LF	17.00	\$9,350.00	17.00	\$9,350.00	14.75	\$8,112.50	13.75	\$7,562.50
1217	Remove & Construct Reinforced Bus Shelter Footing Type B-21	4	EA	2,600.00	\$10,400.00	960.00	\$3,840.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
1219	Remove & Construct Concrete Bus Stop Pad	320	SY	110.00	\$35,200.00	180.00	\$57,600.00	145.00	\$46,400.00	118.00	\$37,760.00
1257	Remove Existing 6' Chain Link Fence Including Gate	160	LF	5.00	\$800.00	11.00	\$1,760.00	6.00	\$960.00	4.55	\$728.00
1270	Temporary Security Fencing	100	LF	10.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$500.00	12.00	\$1,200.00
1290	Install Guard Post for Light Standard	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	675.00	\$2,025.00	575.00	\$1,725.00	830.00	\$2,490.00
1295	Handrail	990	LF	120.00	\$118,800.00	155.00	\$153,450.00	120.00	\$118,800.00	110.00	\$108,900.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	500.00	\$10,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	900.00	\$18,000.00	565.00	\$11,300.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	300.00	\$600.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
1377	Street Cleaning	150	HR	160.00	\$24,000.00	112.00	\$16,800.00	150.00	\$22,500.00	132.00	\$19,800.00
1380	Remove Structures & Obstructions	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1387	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1390	Field Trailer	1	LS	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	6,250.00	\$6,250.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
SCHEDULE B-I TOTAL				\$565,660.00		\$535,335.00		\$791,057.50		\$636,307.50	
SCHEDULE B-II: WATER (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
2000	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,500	SY	13.00	\$32,500.00	21.50	\$53,750.00	10.50	\$26,250.00	6.32	\$15,800.00
2001	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	2,100	SY	18.00	\$37,800.00	26.00	\$54,600.00	10.50	\$22,050.00	9.82	\$20,622.00
2002	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	7,400	LF	4.00	\$29,600.00	2.50	\$18,500.00	2.30	\$17,020.00	6.13	\$45,362.00
2003	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	3,300	LF	11.00	\$36,300.00	3.00	\$9,900.00	6.00	\$19,800.00	5.50	\$18,150.00
2006	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	700	TON	35.00	\$24,500.00	25.00	\$17,500.00	35.00	\$24,500.00	25.00	\$17,500.00
2007	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	2,000	TON	91.00	\$182,000.00	110.00	\$220,000.00	95.50	\$191,000.00	100.00	\$200,000.00

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puellup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2008	HMA for Pavement Repair CI 1/2", PG 64-22	900	TON	110.00	\$99,000.00	110.00	\$99,000.00	112.00	\$100,800.00	116.00	\$104,400.00
2009	Fabric Crack Stabilizer	1,650	SY	37.00	\$61,050.00	11.50	\$18,975.00	31.00	\$51,150.00	28.75	\$47,437.50
2010	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	200	TON	160.00	\$32,000.00	115.00	\$23,000.00	155.00	\$31,000.00	170.00	\$34,000.00
2014	6" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	9,835.00	\$9,835.00
2015	12" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	10,750.00	\$10,750.00
2018	16" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	6,950.00	\$6,950.00	15,600.00	\$15,600.00	18,900.00	\$18,900.00
2020	6" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	10	LF	130.00	\$1,300.00	122.00	\$1,220.00	135.00	\$1,350.00	65.00	\$650.00
2035	12" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	2,543	LF	60.00	\$152,580.00	122.00	\$310,246.00	111.00	\$282,273.00	86.00	\$218,698.00
2040	6" Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	780.00	\$780.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	925.00	\$925.00	1,145.00	\$1,145.00
2055	12" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	9	EA	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	3,550.00	\$31,950.00	2,200.00	\$19,800.00	2,300.00	\$20,700.00
2058	16" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	63,000.00	\$63,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	7,200.00	\$7,200.00	6,650.00	\$6,650.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	21	EA	5,000.00	\$105,000.00	6,100.00	\$128,100.00	6,300.00	\$132,300.00	5,530.00	\$116,130.00
2083	Install Hydrant & Shackle Rod up to 10' from Hydrant	3	EA	3,700.00	\$11,100.00	7,100.00	\$21,300.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,785.00	\$11,355.00
2090	2" Air Release Valve with Chamber	4	EA	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	6,630.00	\$26,520.00	5,750.00	\$23,000.00	9,500.00	\$38,000.00
2103	Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	16	EA	1,100.00	\$17,600.00	1,300.00	\$20,800.00	550.00	\$8,800.00	700.00	\$11,200.00
2104	Remove Existing Hydrant Only	3	EA	600.00	\$1,800.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
2105	Abandon Existing Water Service	9	EA	250.00	\$2,250.00	1,300.00	\$11,700.00	200.00	\$1,800.00	765.00	\$6,885.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	8,800.00	\$8,800.00	10,300.00	\$10,300.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2115	Service Connection 1" Diameter	9	EA	800.00	\$7,200.00	760.00	\$6,840.00	325.00	\$2,925.00	575.00	\$5,175.00
2117	Service Connection, 1" Diameter to Existing Compression Fitting	22	EA	900.00	\$19,800.00	740.00	\$16,280.00	375.00	\$8,250.00	850.00	\$18,700.00
2145	Water Service Line 1" Diameter	1,140	LF	15.00	\$17,100.00	38.00	\$43,320.00	24.25	\$27,645.00	41.50	\$47,310.00
2187	Remove & Reinstall Existing Water Meter	31	EA	700.00	\$21,700.00	75.00	\$2,325.00	140.00	\$4,340.00	300.00	\$9,300.00
2210	1" Meter Setter	9	EA	600.00	\$5,400.00	250.00	\$2,250.00	425.00	\$3,825.00	525.00	\$4,725.00
2220	Meter Box for Up to 1" Diameter Service	31	EA	600.00	\$18,600.00	125.00	\$3,875.00	600.00	\$18,600.00	275.00	\$8,525.00
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	18,000	SF	0.15	\$2,700.00	0.25	\$4,500.00	0.30	\$5,400.00	1.00	\$18,000.00
2260	Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main	570	TON	27.00	\$15,390.00	54.00	\$30,780.00	16.50	\$9,405.00	41.00	\$23,370.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	2,000	TON	27.00	\$54,000.00	20.00	\$40,000.00	16.50	\$33,000.00	28.50	\$57,000.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main	5,000	TON	27.00	\$135,000.00	19.00	\$95,000.00	14.25	\$71,250.00	2.50	\$12,500.00
2315	Remove Existing Water Meter Setter	31	EA	230.00	\$7,130.00	75.00	\$2,325.00	80.00	\$2,480.00	150.00	\$4,650.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box & Lid	31	EA	120.00	\$3,720.00	75.00	\$2,325.00	80.00	\$2,480.00	115.00	\$3,565.00
2325	Remove Existing Water Service Line	1,150	LF	6.75	\$7,762.50	1.15	\$1,322.50	6.00	\$6,900.00	16.00	\$18,400.00
2330	Remove Existing 6" Water Valve	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	700.00	\$700.00	425.00	\$425.00	275.00	\$275.00
2340	Contaminated Soil Excavation, Testing, Transportation & Disposal	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2345	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	13.00	\$455.00	25.00	\$875.00	12.50	\$437.50	16.24	\$568.40
2350	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	5.00	\$250.00	5.25	\$262.50	6.25	\$312.50	11.20	\$560.00
2355	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	56.00	\$1,960.00	28.00	\$980.00	34.25	\$1,198.75	40.00	\$1,400.00
2360	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	34.00	\$1,700.00	13.00	\$650.00	25.25	\$1,262.50	23.00	\$1,150.00
SUB TOTAL				\$1,285,477.50		\$1,380,271.00		\$1,223,654.25		\$1,241,092.90	
9.5% SALES TAX				\$122,120.36		\$131,125.75		\$117,247.15		\$117,903.83	
SCHEDULE BII TOTAL				\$1,407,597.86		\$1,511,396.75		\$1,339,901.40		\$1,358,996.73	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puellup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-III: SANITARY SEWER (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
3007	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 6" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	81	EA	4,600.00	\$372,600.00	5,560.00	\$450,360.00	5,425.00	\$439,425.00	5,700.00	\$461,700.00
3012	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	8,600	LF	48.00	\$412,800.00	45.00	\$387,000.00	36.00	\$309,600.00	47.50	\$408,500.00
3013	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 14" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	45	LF	285.00	\$12,825.00	260.00	\$11,700.00	80.00	\$3,600.00	170.00	\$7,650.00
3014	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 16" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	30	LF	615.00	\$18,450.00	570.00	\$17,100.00	95.00	\$2,850.00	235.00	\$7,050.00
3085	Locking Manhole Frame & Cover	18	EA	725.00	\$13,050.00	675.00	\$12,150.00	500.00	\$9,000.00	1,500.00	\$27,000.00
3090	Miscellaneous Side Sewer Repair	1	FA	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$854,725.00		\$903,310.00		\$789,475.00		\$936,900.00	
9.5% SALES TAX				\$81,198.88		\$85,814.45		\$75,000.13		\$89,005.50	
SCHEDULE BIII TOTAL				\$935,923.88		\$989,124.45		\$864,475.13		\$1,025,905.50	
SCHEDULE B-IV: STORM SEWER (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
4000	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	50	SY	13.00	\$650.00	21.50	\$1,075.00	10.50	\$525.00	6.32	\$316.00
4001	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	20	SY	18.00	\$360.00	26.00	\$520.00	10.50	\$210.00	9.82	\$196.40
4002	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160	LF	4.00	\$640.00	2.50	\$400.00	2.30	\$368.00	6.13	\$980.80
4003	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	70	LF	11.00	\$770.00	3.00	\$210.00	6.00	\$420.00	5.50	\$385.00
4004	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	30	TON	31.00	\$930.00	22.00	\$660.00	21.00	\$630.00	21.00	\$630.00
4006	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minsu	50	TON	35.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
4007	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	70	TON	91.00	\$6,370.00	110.00	\$7,700.00	95.50	\$6,685.00	100.00	\$7,000.00
4008	HMA for Pavement Repair CI 1/2", PG 64-22	20	TON	110.00	\$2,200.00	110.00	\$2,200.00	112.00	\$2,240.00	116.00	\$2,320.00
4009	Fabric Crack Stabilizer	40	SY	37.00	\$1,480.00	11.50	\$460.00	31.00	\$1,240.00	28.75	\$1,150.00
4010	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	15	TON	160.00	\$2,400.00	115.00	\$1,725.00	155.00	\$2,325.00	170.00	\$2,550.00
4011	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 6" Diameter	122	LF	40.00	\$4,880.00	66.00	\$8,052.00	62.00	\$7,564.00	65.00	\$7,930.00
4012	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8" Diameter	104	LF	45.00	\$4,680.00	72.00	\$7,488.00	74.00	\$7,696.00	71.50	\$7,436.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	4	EA	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,250.00	\$5,000.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,870.00	\$7,480.00
4110	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover	8	EA	700.00	\$5,600.00	250.00	\$2,000.00	425.00	\$3,400.00	840.00	\$6,720.00
4120	Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate	3	EA	700.00	\$2,100.00	240.00	\$720.00	410.00	\$1,230.00	450.00	\$1,350.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	75	LF	48.00	\$3,600.00	6.50	\$487.50	18.00	\$1,350.00	25.60	\$1,920.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate	2	EA	230.00	\$460.00	35.00	\$70.00	55.00	\$110.00	200.00	\$400.00
4150	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	350.00	\$700.00	115.00	\$230.00	825.00	\$1,650.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
4155	Controlled Density Fill	25	CY	160.00	\$4,000.00	85.00	\$2,125.00	155.00	\$3,875.00	235.00	\$5,875.00
4160	Foundation Material, Class I & II	30	TON	29.00	\$870.00	54.00	\$1,620.00	18.00	\$540.00	41.00	\$1,230.00
4175	Pipe Zone Bedding	60	TON	29.00	\$1,740.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	18.00	\$1,080.00	28.50	\$1,710.00
4185	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	20	TON	29.00	\$580.00	40.00	\$800.00	15.50	\$310.00	2.50	\$50.00
4210	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	56	EA	80.00	\$4,480.00	78.00	\$4,368.00	90.00	\$5,040.00	82.50	\$4,620.00
SCHEDULE B-IV TOTAL				\$55,640.00		\$50,360.50		\$54,638.00		\$64,999.20	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puellup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-V: TRAFFIC CONTROL (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
5006	Traffic Control Labor	1,000	HR	57.00	\$57,000.00	57.75	\$57,750.00	55.75	\$55,750.00	61.50	\$61,500.00
5012	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	30.00	\$15,000.00	28.00	\$14,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00	16.00	\$8,000.00
5017	Traffic Control Supervisor	400	HR	70.00	\$28,000.00	61.00	\$24,400.00	60.00	\$24,000.00	71.50	\$28,600.00
5022	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	21,300.00	\$21,300.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	5,800.00	\$5,800.00
5032	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	60	DAY	300.00	\$18,000.00	83.00	\$4,980.00	85.00	\$5,100.00	115.00	\$6,900.00
5037	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	160.00	\$16,000.00	28.00	\$2,800.00	42.00	\$4,200.00	35.00	\$3,500.00
5039	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officers	50	HR	60.00	\$3,000.00	103.00	\$5,150.00	88.00	\$4,400.00	71.50	\$3,575.00
5062	Type III Barricade	10	EA	110.00	\$1,100.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	270.00	\$2,700.00	256.00	\$2,560.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	200.00	\$200.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00
SCHEDULE B-V TOTAL				\$140,700.00		\$139,330.00		\$128,650.00		\$147,935.00	
SCHEDULE B-VI: ELECTRICAL (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
6000	Junction Box, Type 1	30	EA	500.00	\$15,000.00	480.00	\$14,400.00	650.00	\$19,500.00	480.00	\$14,400.00
6001	Junction Box, Type 2	13	EA	900.00	\$11,700.00	870.00	\$11,310.00	1,075.00	\$13,975.00	860.00	\$11,180.00
6002	Junction Box, Type 8	1	EA	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,825.00	\$1,825.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00
6003	Remove Existing Junction Box	12	EA	62.00	\$744.00	61.00	\$732.00	175.00	\$2,100.00	60.50	\$726.00
6004	2" Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit	5,280	LF	16.00	\$84,480.00	16.00	\$84,480.00	10.00	\$52,800.00	15.50	\$81,840.00
6005	4" Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit	1,800	LF	22.00	\$39,600.00	21.50	\$38,700.00	14.25	\$25,650.00	21.00	\$37,800.00
6007	Supply & Install #6 AWG Copper Wire for Street Lighting	20,000	LF	1.50	\$30,000.00	1.50	\$30,000.00	2.95	\$59,000.00	1.50	\$30,000.00
6035	Relocate Existing Light Standard	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,900.00	\$7,800.00	4,128.98	\$8,257.96	3,850.00	\$7,700.00
6036	Sand for Conduit Bedding	400	TON	80.00	\$32,000.00	80.00	\$32,000.00	47.25	\$18,900.00	78.65	\$31,460.00
6040	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1,050	TON	29.00	\$30,450.00	40.00	\$42,000.00	15.50	\$16,275.00	2.50	\$2,625.00
SCHEDULE B-VI TOTAL				\$253,574.00		\$263,022.00		\$218,282.96		\$219,281.00	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Marshbank Construction, Inc. PO Box 97 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390	
TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	6.00	\$1,200.00	4.00	\$800.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
7015	Inlet Protection	56	EA	44.00	\$2,464.00	95.00	\$5,320.00	90.00	\$5,040.00	85.00	\$4,760.00
7020	Straw Mulch	300	SY	4.00	\$1,200.00	17.00	\$5,100.00	4.50	\$1,350.00	3.50	\$1,050.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	2.00	\$1,000.00	4.50	\$2,250.00	2.45	\$1,225.00	3.25	\$1,625.00
7030	ESC Lead	500	HR	90.00	\$45,000.00	75.00	\$37,500.00	90.00	\$45,000.00	107.00	\$53,500.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7060	Baker Tank	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE B-VII TOTAL				\$85,864.00		\$85,970.00		\$88,815.00		\$96,935.00	
SCHEDULE B-VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION (NON-REIMBURSABLE)											
8005	Topsoil Type A	300	CY	40.00	\$12,000.00	50.00	\$15,000.00	47.00	\$14,100.00	50.00	\$15,000.00
8010	Sod Installation	700	SY	10.00	\$7,000.00	6.00	\$4,200.00	11.00	\$7,700.00	12.50	\$8,750.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	700	CY	40.00	\$28,000.00	45.00	\$31,500.00	41.75	\$29,225.00	32.00	\$22,400.00
8020	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8025	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SCHEDULE B-VIII TOTAL				\$55,000.00		\$58,700.00		\$59,025.00		\$54,150.00	
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE A-I TOTAL				\$1,926,528.00		\$1,959,296.00		\$2,038,692.50		\$2,197,447.86	
SCHEDULE A-V TOTAL				\$347,711.00		\$337,859.00		\$399,963.65		\$362,576.00	
SCHEDULE A-VI TOTAL				\$45,500.00		\$44,900.00		\$48,500.00		\$44,462.00	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$2,319,739.00		\$2,342,055.00		\$2,487,156.15		\$2,604,485.86	
SCHEDULE B-I TOTAL				\$565,660.00		\$535,335.00		\$791,057.50		\$636,307.50	
SCHEDULE B-II TOTAL				\$1,407,597.86		\$1,511,396.75		\$1,339,901.40		\$1,358,996.73	
SCHEDULE B-III TOTAL				\$935,923.88		\$989,124.45		\$864,475.13		\$1,025,905.50	
SCHEDULE B-IV TOTAL				\$55,640.00		\$50,360.50		\$54,638.00		\$64,999.20	
SCHEDULE B-V TOTAL				\$140,700.00		\$139,330.00		\$128,650.00		\$147,935.00	
SCHEDULE B-VI TOTAL				\$253,574.00		\$263,022.00		\$218,282.96		\$219,281.00	
SCHEDULE B-VII TOTAL				\$85,864.00		\$85,970.00		\$88,815.00		\$96,935.00	
SCHEDULE B-VIII TOTAL				\$55,000.00		\$58,700.00		\$59,025.00		\$54,150.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$3,499,959.74		\$3,633,238.70		\$3,544,844.99		\$3,604,509.93	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$5,819,698.74		\$5,975,293.70		\$6,032,001.14		\$6,208,995.79	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				5		6			
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Engineer's Estimate Mark Madfai	
				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A-I: STREET - CENTRAL AVE. S. (REIMBURSABLE)									
1000	Mobilization	1	LS		#VALUE!	43,339.00	\$43,339.00	161,000.00	\$161,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	32,720.00	\$32,720.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,950	SY	9.00	\$17,550.00	9.50	\$18,525.00	14.00	\$27,300.00
1017	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced)	1,400	SY	9.00	\$12,600.00	16.00	\$22,400.00	15.00	\$21,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	2,700	SY	9.00	\$24,300.00	8.00	\$21,600.00	10.00	\$27,000.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	LF	4.00	\$30,000.00	4.00	\$30,000.00	4.00	\$30,000.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	9,000	LF	4.00	\$36,000.00	2.00	\$18,000.00	4.00	\$36,000.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2,600	CY	28.00	\$72,800.00	22.00	\$57,200.00	17.00	\$44,200.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	1,000	CY	28.00	\$28,000.00	21.00	\$21,000.00	15.00	\$15,000.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	1,300	TON	20.00	\$26,000.00	32.00	\$41,600.00	18.00	\$23,400.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	2,100	TON	24.00	\$50,400.00	25.00	\$52,500.00	22.00	\$46,200.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	1,100	TON	24.00	\$26,400.00	29.00	\$31,900.00	21.00	\$23,100.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	900	TON	88.00	\$79,200.00	119.00	\$107,100.00	100.00	\$90,000.00
1100	HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 64-22	5,400	TON	77.76	\$419,904.00	80.00	\$432,000.00	100.00	\$540,000.00
1105	HMA for Preleveling Class 3/8", PG 64-22	500	TON	91.80	\$45,900.00	94.00	\$47,000.00	110.00	\$55,000.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement	14,500	SY	4.85	\$70,325.00	2.30	\$33,350.00	5.00	\$72,500.00
1115	Fabric Reinforcement	13,000	SY	4.00	\$52,000.00	3.30	\$42,900.00	4.00	\$52,000.00
1120	Fabric Crack Stabilizer	1,700	SY	10.00	\$17,000.00	9.45	\$16,065.00	15.00	\$25,500.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	100	TON	120.00	\$12,000.00	155.00	\$15,500.00	135.00	\$13,500.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	1,850	SY	65.00	\$120,250.00	80.00	\$148,000.00	80.00	\$148,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	2,800	SY	25.85	\$72,380.00	29.00	\$81,200.00	40.00	\$112,000.00
1149	Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Thickened Edge	720	SY	77.00	\$55,440.00	100.00	\$72,000.00	90.00	\$64,800.00
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	11	EA	1,600.00	\$17,600.00	1,785.00	\$19,635.00	1,500.00	\$16,500.00
1200	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	3	EA	1,900.00	\$5,700.00	1,785.00	\$5,355.00	1,150.00	\$3,450.00
1203	Detectable Warning Surface	112	SF	53.00	\$5,936.00	32.00	\$3,584.00	55.00	\$6,160.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	LF	17.50	\$131,250.00	12.50	\$93,750.00	15.00	\$112,500.00
1211	Pedestrian Curb	250	LF	22.00	\$5,500.00	21.00	\$5,250.00	20.00	\$5,000.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	45	EA	500.00	\$22,500.00	425.00	\$19,125.00	350.00	\$15,750.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	43	EA	500.00	\$21,500.00	425.00	\$18,275.00	350.00	\$15,050.00
1230	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid to Finished Grade	25	EA	400.00	\$10,000.00	315.00	\$7,875.00	350.00	\$8,750.00
1245	Install New Monument, Case & Riser to Finished Grade	7	EA	400.00	\$2,800.00	225.00	\$1,575.00	350.00	\$2,450.00
1375	Street Cleaning	75	HR	75.00	\$5,625.00	165.00	\$12,375.00	100.00	\$7,500.00
1378	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	600.00	\$600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1385	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				5		6		Engineer's Estimate	
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A-I TOTAL						\$1,561,778.00		\$1,850,110.00	
SCHEDULE A-V: TRAFFIC CONTROL (REIMBURSABLE)									
5005	Traffic Control Labor	3,000	HR	53.00	\$159,000.00	59.00	\$177,000.00	47.00	\$141,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	18.00	\$5,400.00	29.00	\$8,700.00	20.00	\$6,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1,000	HR	60.00	\$60,000.00	62.00	\$62,000.00	55.00	\$55,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	40	DAY	65.00	\$2,600.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	200	DAY	25.00	\$5,000.00	32.00	\$6,400.00	90.00	\$18,000.00
5060	Type III Barricade	10	EA	350.00	\$3,500.00	700.00	\$7,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	24,000	LF	0.10	\$2,400.00	0.25	\$6,000.00	0.25	\$6,000.00
5100	Plastic White Edge Line	300	LF	3.00	\$900.00	1.40	\$420.00	1.50	\$450.00
5102	Plastic Wide Line	350	LF	3.00	\$1,050.00	2.58	\$903.00	2.00	\$700.00
5103	Plastic White Lane Line	11,500	LF	0.70	\$8,050.00	0.45	\$5,175.00	2.00	\$23,000.00
5105	Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	2,800	LF	2.50	\$7,000.00	1.10	\$3,080.00	3.00	\$8,400.00
5110	Plastic Two Way Left Turn Line	19,100	LF	1.10	\$21,010.00	0.55	\$10,505.00	1.50	\$28,650.00
5112	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2WW	1.50	HUND	715.00	\$1,072.50	720.00	\$1,080.00	275.00	\$412.50
5114	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2YY	1.50	HUND	715.00	\$1,072.50	722.00	\$1,083.00	375.00	\$562.50
5115	Plastic Stop Line	220	LF	8.50	\$1,870.00	11.00	\$2,420.00	6.00	\$1,320.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	640	SF	7.00	\$4,480.00	5.50	\$3,520.00	8.00	\$5,120.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	37	EA	135.00	\$4,995.00	105.00	\$3,885.00	75.00	\$2,775.00
5130	Plastic Traffic Letter ("Only")	12	EA	72.00	\$864.00	65.00	\$780.00	55.00	\$660.00
SCHEDULE A-V TOTAL				\$321,264.00		\$338,551.00		\$315,050.00	
SCHEDULE A-VI: ELECTRICAL (REIMBURSABLE)									
6010	Traffic Signal Modification at Central Ave. S. & Willis St.	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6015	Traffic Signal Modification at Central Ave. S. & S. 259th St.	1	LS	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00
SCHEDULE A-VI TOTAL				\$45,000.00		\$45,500.00		\$26,000.00	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				5		6			
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Engineer's Estimate Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-I: STREET - CENTRAL AVE. S. (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
1001	Mobilization	1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	121,600.00	\$121,600.00	210,000.00	\$210,000.00
1006	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1007	Remove Existing Street Tree	48	EA	800.00	\$38,400.00	465.00	\$22,320.00	600.00	\$28,800.00
1009	Remove Existing Tree Stump	23	EA	800.00	\$18,400.00	990.00	\$22,770.00	550.00	\$12,650.00
1012	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	900	SY	9.00	\$8,100.00	9.50	\$8,550.00	14.00	\$12,600.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	170	SY	19.00	\$3,230.00	12.00	\$2,040.00	12.00	\$2,040.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	540	LF	5.00	\$2,700.00	1.50	\$810.00	1.50	\$810.00
1045	Existing Traffic Sign Relocation with New Post & Foundation	1	LS	9,250.00	\$9,250.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$250.00
1047	New Traffic Sign with Post & Foundation	27	EA	400.00	\$10,800.00	550.00	\$14,850.00	500.00	\$13,500.00
1048	Replace Existing Overhead Street Name Sign	7	EA	400.00	\$2,800.00	1,100.00	\$7,700.00	100.00	\$700.00
1052	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	LF	4.00	\$5,600.00	2.00	\$2,800.00	4.00	\$5,600.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	20	LF	4.00	\$80.00	3.00	\$60.00	7.50	\$150.00
1062	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	450	CY	25.00	\$11,250.00	25.00	\$11,250.00	17.00	\$7,650.00
1087	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1 1/4" Minus	400	TON	24.00	\$9,600.00	29.00	\$11,600.00	21.00	\$8,400.00
1097	HMA CI 1/2", PG 64-22 for Driveway	200	TON	105.00	\$21,000.00	172.00	\$34,400.00	120.00	\$24,000.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	550	LF	15.00	\$8,250.00	14.00	\$7,700.00	14.50	\$7,975.00
1217	Remove & Construct Reinforced Bus Shelter Footing Type B-21	4	EA	7,000.00	\$28,000.00	2,700.00	\$10,800.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00
1219	Remove & Construct Concrete Bus Stop Pad	320	SY	10.00	\$3,200.00	60.00	\$19,200.00	85.00	\$27,200.00
1257	Remove Existing 6' Chain Link Fence Including Gate	160	LF	12.00	\$1,920.00	4.75	\$760.00	12.00	\$1,920.00
1270	Temporary Security Fencing	100	LF	8.00	\$800.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	10.00	\$1,000.00
1290	Install Guard Post for Light Standard	3	EA	750.00	\$2,250.00	1,125.00	\$3,375.00	300.00	\$900.00
1295	Handrail	990	LF	85.00	\$84,150.00	120.00	\$118,800.00	135.00	\$133,650.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	350.00	\$7,000.00	435.00	\$8,700.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	925.00	\$1,850.00	550.00	\$1,100.00
1377	Street Cleaning	150	HR	75.00	\$11,250.00	165.00	\$24,750.00	100.00	\$15,000.00
1380	Remove Structures & Obstructions	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1387	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1390	Field Trailer	1	LS	23,500.00	\$23,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SCHEDULE B-I TOTAL					\$447,730.00	\$485,085.00	\$581,895.00		
SCHEDULE B-II: WATER (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
2000	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,500	SY	9.00	\$22,500.00	9.50	\$23,750.00	7.00	\$17,500.00
2001	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	2,100	SY	9.00	\$18,900.00	12.00	\$25,200.00	10.00	\$21,000.00
2002	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	7,400	LF	4.00	\$29,600.00	2.00	\$14,800.00	4.00	\$29,600.00
2003	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	3,300	LF	4.00	\$13,200.00	3.00	\$9,900.00	7.50	\$24,750.00
2006	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	700	TON	24.00	\$16,800.00	29.00	\$20,300.00	21.00	\$14,700.00
2007	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	2,000	TON	88.00	\$176,000.00	119.00	\$238,000.00	100.00	\$200,000.00

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements				5		6		Engineer's Estimate	
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2008	HMA for Pavement Repair CI 1/2", PG 64-22	900	TON	109.00	\$98,100.00	128.00	\$115,200.00	100.00	\$90,000.00
2009	Fabric Crack Stabilizer	1,650	SY	10.00	\$16,500.00	9.45	\$15,592.50	15.00	\$24,750.00
2010	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	200	TON	120.00	\$24,000.00	155.00	\$31,000.00	135.00	\$27,000.00
2014	6" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
2015	12" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2018	16" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	18,866.00	\$18,866.00	10,400.00	\$10,400.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2020	6" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	10	LF	250.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	\$300.00	40.00	\$400.00
2035	12" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	2,543	LF	96.49	\$245,374.07	75.00	\$190,725.00	70.00	\$178,010.00
2040	6" Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2055	12" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	9	EA	2,300.00	\$20,700.00	2,650.00	\$23,850.00	2,000.00	\$18,000.00
2058	16" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	21	EA	6,457.00	\$135,597.00	6,400.00	\$134,400.00	4,600.00	\$96,600.00
2083	Install Hydrant & Shackle Rod up to 10' from Hydrant	3	EA	7,500.00	\$22,500.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00
2090	2" Air Release Valve with Chamber	4	EA	11,500.00	\$46,000.00	6,000.00	\$24,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00
2103	Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	16	EA	2,500.00	\$40,000.00	580.00	\$9,280.00	2,000.00	\$32,000.00
2104	Remove Existing Hydrant Only	3	EA	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	360.00	\$1,080.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
2105	Abandon Existing Water Service	9	EA	850.00	\$7,650.00	550.00	\$4,950.00	500.00	\$4,500.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2115	Service Connection 1" Diameter	9	EA	700.00	\$6,300.00	850.00	\$7,650.00	750.00	\$6,750.00
2117	Service Connection, 1" Diameter to Existing Compression Fitting	22	EA	450.00	\$9,900.00	865.00	\$19,030.00	150.00	\$3,300.00
2145	Water Service Line 1" Diameter	1,140	LF	85.00	\$96,900.00	30.00	\$34,200.00	20.00	\$22,800.00
2187	Remove & Reinstall Existing Water Meter	31	EA	200.00	\$6,200.00	845.00	\$26,195.00	250.00	\$7,750.00
2210	1" Meter Setter	9	EA	425.00	\$3,825.00	1,230.00	\$11,070.00	250.00	\$2,250.00
2220	Meter Box for Up to 1" Diameter Service	31	EA	150.00	\$4,650.00	895.00	\$27,745.00	450.00	\$13,950.00
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	18,000	SF	0.80	\$14,400.00	1.50	\$27,000.00	0.65	\$11,700.00
2260	Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main	570	TON	25.00	\$14,250.00	36.00	\$20,520.00	22.00	\$12,540.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	2,000	TON	20.00	\$40,000.00	25.00	\$50,000.00	20.00	\$40,000.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main	5,000	TON	19.70	\$98,500.00	2.75	\$13,750.00	15.00	\$75,000.00
2315	Remove Existing Water Meter Setter	31	EA	150.00	\$4,650.00	440.00	\$13,640.00	150.00	\$4,650.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box & Lid	31	EA	150.00	\$4,650.00	220.00	\$6,820.00	100.00	\$3,100.00
2325	Remove Existing Water Service Line	1,150	LF	10.00	\$11,500.00	9.20	\$10,580.00	10.00	\$11,500.00
2330	Remove Existing 6" Water Valve	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	550.00	\$550.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00
2340	Contaminated Soil Excavation, Testing, Transportation & Disposal	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2345	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	15.00	\$525.00	11.75	\$411.25	10.00	\$350.00
2350	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	10.00	\$500.00	15.00	\$750.00	4.00	\$200.00
2355	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	57.00	\$1,995.00	48.00	\$1,680.00	40.00	\$1,400.00
2360	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	40.00	\$2,000.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	15.00	\$750.00
SUB TOTAL					\$1,313,532.07		\$1,280,668.75		\$1,079,650.00
9.5% SALES TAX					\$124,785.55		\$121,663.53		\$102,566.75
SCHEDULE BII TOTAL					\$1,438,317.62		\$1,402,332.28		\$1,182,216.75

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				5		6			
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Engineer's Estimate Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-III: SANITARY SEWER (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
3007	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 6" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	81	EA	4,529.00	\$366,849.00	4,500.00	\$364,500.00	3,500.00	\$283,500.00
3012	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	8,600	LF	44.00	\$378,400.00	46.00	\$395,600.00	37.00	\$318,200.00
3013	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 14" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	45	LF	259.00	\$11,655.00	275.00	\$12,375.00	55.00	\$2,475.00
3014	Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining for 16" Diameter Side Sewer Pipe	30	LF	560.00	\$16,800.00	595.00	\$17,850.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
3085	Locking Manhole Frame & Cover	18	EA	700.00	\$12,600.00	520.00	\$9,360.00	450.00	\$8,100.00
3090	Miscellaneous Side Sewer Repair	1	FA	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$811,304.00		\$824,685.00		\$639,225.00	
9.5% SALES TAX				\$77,073.88		\$78,345.08		\$60,726.38	
SCHEDULE BIII TOTAL				\$888,377.88		\$903,030.08		\$699,951.38	
SCHEDULE B-IV: STORM SEWER (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
4000	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	50	SY	9.00	\$450.00	9.50	\$475.00	7.00	\$350.00
4001	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	20	SY	9.00	\$180.00	12.00	\$240.00	10.00	\$200.00
4002	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160	LF	4.00	\$640.00	2.00	\$320.00	4.00	\$640.00
4003	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	70	LF	4.00	\$280.00	3.00	\$210.00	7.50	\$525.00
4004	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	30	TON	20.00	\$600.00	32.00	\$960.00	18.00	\$540.00
4006	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minsu	50	TON	24.00	\$1,200.00	29.00	\$1,450.00	21.00	\$1,050.00
4007	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	70	TON	88.00	\$6,160.00	119.00	\$8,330.00	100.00	\$7,000.00
4008	HMA for Pavement Repair CI 1/2", PG 64-22	20	TON	109.00	\$2,180.00	128.00	\$2,560.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
4009	Fabric Crack Stabilizer	40	SY	10.00	\$400.00	9.45	\$378.00	15.00	\$600.00
4010	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	15	TON	120.00	\$1,800.00	155.00	\$2,325.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
4011	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 6" Diameter	122	LF	70.00	\$8,540.00	45.00	\$5,490.00	55.00	\$6,710.00
4012	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8" Diameter	104	LF	95.00	\$9,880.00	51.00	\$5,304.00	75.00	\$7,800.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	4	EA	900.00	\$3,600.00	1,550.00	\$6,200.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00
4110	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover	8	EA	500.00	\$4,000.00	440.00	\$3,520.00	300.00	\$2,400.00
4120	Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	430.00	\$1,290.00	300.00	\$900.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	75	LF	10.00	\$750.00	8.90	\$667.50	15.00	\$1,125.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	130.00	\$260.00	300.00	\$600.00
4150	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	580.00	\$1,160.00	400.00	\$800.00
4155	Controlled Density Fill	25	CY	115.00	\$2,875.00	118.00	\$2,950.00	100.00	\$2,500.00
4160	Foundation Material, Class I & II	30	TON	30.00	\$900.00	17.00	\$510.00	22.00	\$660.00
4175	Pipe Zone Bedding	60	TON	30.00	\$1,800.00	15.00	\$900.00	22.00	\$1,320.00
4185	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	20	TON	30.00	\$600.00	2.75	\$55.00	18.00	\$360.00
4210	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	56	EA	100.00	\$5,600.00	89.00	\$4,984.00	75.00	\$4,200.00
SCHEDULE B-IV TOTAL				\$55,535.00		\$50,538.50		\$48,180.00	

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				5		6			
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Engineer's Estimate Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-V: TRAFFIC CONTROL (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
5006	Traffic Control Labor	1,000	HR	53.00	\$53,000.00	59.00	\$59,000.00	47.00	\$47,000.00
5012	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	18.00	\$9,000.00	29.00	\$14,500.00	20.00	\$10,000.00
5017	Traffic Control Supervisor	400	HR	60.00	\$24,000.00	62.00	\$24,800.00	55.00	\$22,000.00
5022	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5032	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	60	DAY	65.00	\$3,900.00	90.00	\$5,400.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
5037	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	25.00	\$2,500.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	90.00	\$9,000.00
5039	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officers	50	HR	85.00	\$4,250.00	164.00	\$8,200.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
5062	Type III Barricade	10	EA	350.00	\$3,500.00	700.00	\$7,000.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE B-V TOTAL					\$112,150.00		\$159,300.00		\$106,500.00
SCHEDULE B-VI: ELECTRICAL (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
6000	Junction Box, Type 1	30	EA	600.00	\$18,000.00	610.00	\$18,300.00	500.00	\$15,000.00
6001	Junction Box, Type 2	13	EA	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	725.00	\$9,425.00
6002	Junction Box, Type 8	1	EA	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1,725.00	\$1,725.00	1,725.00	\$1,725.00
6003	Remove Existing Junction Box	12	EA	200.00	\$2,400.00	165.00	\$1,980.00	200.00	\$2,400.00
6004	2" Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit	5,280	LF	9.00	\$47,520.00	9.50	\$50,160.00	5.00	\$26,400.00
6005	4" Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit	1,800	LF	13.00	\$23,400.00	13.00	\$23,400.00	10.00	\$18,000.00
6007	Supply & Install #6 AWG Copper Wire for Street Lighting	20,000	LF	3.00	\$60,000.00	2.80	\$56,000.00	1.25	\$25,000.00
6035	Relocate Existing Light Standard	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,800.00	\$7,600.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
6036	Sand for Conduit Bedding	400	TON	40.00	\$16,000.00	44.00	\$17,600.00	18.00	\$7,200.00
6040	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1,050	TON	30.00	\$31,500.00	2.75	\$2,887.50	18.00	\$18,900.00
SCHEDULE B-VI TOTAL					\$221,520.00		\$192,652.50		\$130,050.00

Central Ave. S. Pavement Preservation and Utility Improvements

Bid Opening: June 9, 2015, 10:00 AM

				5		6			
				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, A Auburn, WA 98001		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Engineer's Estimate Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				* #VALUE!		* \$5,249,402.36		\$5,046,973.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B-VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	9.00	\$1,800.00	7.00	\$1,400.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
7015	Inlet Protection	56	EA	70.00	\$3,920.00	85.00	\$4,760.00	70.00	\$3,920.00
7020	Straw Mulch	300	SY	4.00	\$1,200.00	1.75	\$525.00	2.00	\$600.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	4.00	\$2,000.00	2.50	\$1,250.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
7030	ESC Lead	500	HR	50.00	\$25,000.00	62.00	\$31,000.00	30.00	\$15,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7060	Baker Tank	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE B-VII TOTAL					\$68,920.00	\$73,935.00	\$56,920.00		
SCHEDULE B-VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION (NON-REIMBURSABLE)									
8005	Topsoil Type A	300	CY	50.00	\$15,000.00	35.00	\$10,500.00	40.00	\$12,000.00
8010	Sod Installation	700	SY	9.00	\$6,300.00	6.00	\$4,200.00	8.00	\$5,600.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	700	CY	60.00	\$42,000.00	20.00	\$14,000.00	35.00	\$24,500.00
8020	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8025	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SCHEDULE B-VIII TOTAL					\$71,300.00	\$36,700.00	\$50,100.00		
SUMMARY:									
SCHEDULE A-I TOTAL					#VALUE!	\$1,561,778.00	\$1,850,110.00		
SCHEDULE A-V TOTAL					\$321,264.00	\$338,551.00	\$315,050.00		
SCHEDULE A-VI TOTAL					\$45,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$26,000.00		
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					#VALUE!	\$1,945,829.00	\$2,191,160.00		
SCHEDULE B-I TOTAL					\$447,730.00	\$485,085.00	\$581,895.00		
SCHEDULE B-II TOTAL					\$1,438,317.62	\$1,402,332.28	\$1,182,216.75		
SCHEDULE B-III TOTAL					\$888,377.88	\$903,030.08	\$699,951.38		
SCHEDULE B-IV TOTAL					\$55,535.00	\$50,538.50	\$48,180.00		
SCHEDULE B-V TOTAL					\$112,150.00	\$159,300.00	\$106,500.00		
SCHEDULE B-VI TOTAL					\$221,520.00	\$192,652.50	\$130,050.00		
SCHEDULE B-VII TOTAL					\$68,920.00	\$73,935.00	\$56,920.00		
SCHEDULE B-VIII TOTAL					\$71,300.00	\$36,700.00	\$50,100.00		
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$3,303,850.50	\$3,303,573.36	\$2,855,813.13		
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				*	#VALUE!	*	\$5,249,402.36	*	\$5,046,973.13

*non-responsive bid

*non-responsive bid